

MIL-C-7515E  
AMENDMENT-1  
4 October 1978

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CORD, NYLON, CORELESS

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-7515E, dated 23 March 1977, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 4

Table I, type IIIa, under Elongation percent (min): Delete "20" and substitute "10".

PAGE 6

3.5.1, line 2: Delete "natural (north sky) daylight or artificial daylight" and substitute "artificial light".

PAGE 9

4.2.3.2: Delete in entirety and substitute:

"4.2.3.2 Examination for length and winding. The sample unit for this examination shall be one spool (reel). The lot shall consist of all spools (reels) offered for inspection at one time. The inspection level shall be S-3 and the AQL shall be 4.0 percent defective. Defects shall be as listed in 4.2.3.2.1 and 4.2.3.2.2."

Custodians:

Army - GL  
Navy - AS  
Air Force - 99

Preparing activity:

Army - GL  
Project No. 4020-0263

Review activities:

Army - MD  
Navy - SA

User activities:

Army - ME, AL  
Navy - OS, MC  
DSA - IS

FSC 4020